4		ı		0 10	OC:	
I INS. CASE OWNER	Ernest	CC 4 / AXA18	3001612 1	76	DAC	
		ASS	IGNMENT	/ /	5001 AV	
Surveyor:	KALVIN	DOI:	25/01/18	Date / Time :	25/01/18	
Pre-assign / CCU	/FTE			Registered in Merimer	- Olloci B	
Insured Vehicle No	SHO	97064	Claim No.	: C046	8112	
Name of Insured	TRANS- O	NB STAVICES PE	L70 Policy No.	vex/e	1680520	
Insured Tel No.		HP:	Make / Mod	el : CHEURO	LET EPICA - 20	2 6
Excess Sec II :SS	5,000.00	D.O.A: 22/01/18	Place of Acc		OON ROAD	
Is driver the owner.		Nature of Accident :				
If NO. Driver Nam	ne / Age: CHUA KOM	YEON	OI GIA REI	PORT AS / NO . TP GI	A REPORT YES / NO	
Driver Tel 2					nal? Yes/No	
SLG 9621		10 97067	SHC	86246		
		6I	170		NAME OF THE PARTY	
WSP:	INS. WSI		WSP CO	(5 Chapper )	INSRS: WSP:	
Tel	H Tel	п п	Tel:	H H	Tel :	
Liability: RMKS:	RM.	ollity:	RMKS:	(( <u>-</u> 3)	Liability: RMKS:	
Date/ Time	, Kini		nana,		n.m.n.	-
Date Line	CW 36241 - C	cylsterhoose 3/Su	Use Don Quilouli	1. STAGE	DATE/PIC	
	SHO 9706 Yn- 0	3/20213018415/554	Still Dock Raft	Non-Reporting ltr (1st)	EUCENIANI	
	1.50	2/10/10002793//66	1-2 034 03-a	Non-Reporting ltr (2nd): Non-Reporting ltr (Final)		
	- 00	JAXAI TOO STORE RIVE	Ecz Dut on/as	With the court of the contract of the	ckinst	
01/02/8 (303)				Call Of	29/2/18 VT	и.
-1-1				After call itr to Of	- F	
23/02/18 @ 1:18	3 veh chein	collision - Of	L wild 2nd	Documentation Check I		_
	200 allici	of end to	of comple	Notification lit (if non-pi	ckupi)	
				Authorisation To Act		
27/02/11@8200	tile pers to	typist to per	our separt	Release Voncher		
		Ji		Final Repair Bill:		Ш
				Car Rental Invoice:		
		SECEIVED Y	FED 2010	Towing Invoke		
				ETA / GIA : Medical Bill:		
	Dro-			Ptic		-
	MEGETYE	D 0 8 MAR 2018		Mundate/Reject Instruc		
		2018		LOD		
				Payment Breakdown F	form:	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time: 01/02/	8 Sent By: C	herlay steem	Post-Repair Photos:		
AND STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE P				Others:		
TNALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:	.10	Confirm by:		
Repair Cost:	55 266-181	- may - remained	49 %		and Call	_
		Roofirm with 6011116		Email Cal		_
THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO SERVICE AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO SE		/ Assessed) BOLA S/N No.	7.8	If NO or B 28. Ass. Li	10	-
Repair Cost: Loss of Rental (LOR): 12.5	55 1, 354.81	L. Auril				-
LOSS OF REITHER (LOR): 1 4 5	SS 500.001	s (4 days)		1400	JUNE STREET	
	SS (5	x days)		(911)	03/01/8	
OR only 1.0U only	LOR + LOU		nly one)		-5	
	55					
Medical:	SS			1) Claim status: Norma	al/Reject/Private Settle	
	SS	(e.g. Tow/ Indep	emdent)	2) Report Format:		
	55		,	3) Survey fee:		_
FINAL PAYMENT	SS 2,054.81.	Global Sum SS: 705 C	0/-	Town I and		$\dashv$
	FIGURE 1 FEBRUARY	Secretary and a contract of	11.	Email Call	11.1	$\dashv$
74.1	ss 2,050.00	Name 1: Confort	ldelgeo Eng	income the	Itd	-
	22	Name 2: Name 3:				=
CHESS STREET, STATE	NAME .	Equation of C				

		ASSESSED ST
		SHC8624L 10 Pec 215
Silvers Con		Time (M.Car. M.Carte South Latte Latte TO Frame Mover
DD TP WS TP RES	00 RESI EVATINV IMV	Triúskii Trailet :::
To Hospitalhoe No		Ham L. I 40 168-
at November mis		Cream Blue 4 Instact State NINA
		32741 8 - East Ha Old Stel NI NA
75,760		English
F1 17 92		KMHLO414M 4408 2926
Demails		Ger Cont Good F Foor Burns
3cm neureo	Extent	Steering Inorda Jammed Leaked Burnt on
Clants Record		Brake Inorder Jammed Leakso Burnt
Make of yet		Mod NI / S.R I STD 40 - 1
		205/60RG
Policy Condition		
Remark. The web had co		BS DUN EXNOVA GY FS LIZA MIC DHTSU PIR SUM
repair at the tin	ne of inspection	TOYOTYOKO :- Westlake
Sal or Market Value		Eront Esar
C 40 Apodem Room	Consistent? Yes or No	R8# 7 R8# 7
GLA PR Seen	Considered Yes of No.	L50 7 L50 7
Em Reservi	cays Res Yes or No	25/1/18
com Sam	By By By Yes or No	Estaphence (PRE(byy)
CA / REV / REP.	24 HRS	Des of Damages   Frt   Rear   OS   N/S   U/C / Rooftop or
Date Pe	record Companies	
		The U/C Chassis frame Body Structure affected due to collect
26/1/10 - 1-fe	1 PIP 5 1266-18/20	AXA
	14	PIP

	Press Report	Days Of Repair		
1977-1744A-1	Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip	F Fair	
Report Formst		Add Fee:		



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

			Internationale Des Experts En Autor Ref : CC4/AXA1800		
AXA	INSURANCE PTE	LTD	Ref : CC4/AXA1800	TO TOTAL 1980	
	IENTON WAY #24- TOWERSINGAPO		Date: 26-01-2018 Code: AXA2		
1.		Policy Part	iculars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	iM	
	Insured Veh.	SHD 9706Y	Veh. Inspected	SHC 8624L	
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00	
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00	
	Assign From		Assign Date	26/01/2018	
2.		Vehic	le Particulars & Condition		
	Make & Model		c.c	0	
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.		
	Chassis No.		Colour		
	Odometer		Steering		
	Brakes		Modification		
	General				
3.			Conditions of Tyres		
		Size	Make	Balance	
	R/H Front Tyre			mm	
	L/H Front Tyre			mm	
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm	
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm	
4.		D	escription of Damages		
5.			General Information		
	Accident Date	22/01/2018	Inspection Date	25/01/2018	
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO E	NGINEERING PTE LTD		
	100	59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969			
5a.			Remarks		



COMFORT

Date/Time: 22:01:2018 11:10

ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1

JOB CARD Sales Order: 3798690

JC NO.305109078

TOMER				
MS	COMFORT TR. 70100		ION PTE	LTD
RESS	N983 SIN MI Singapore 65508755	NG DRIVE	575717	
(R) (P)	03300733		0)	

REGN NSHC8624L	MILEAGE
MAKE: HYUNDAI	FUEL
MODELI-40 22	09475745 198:30
YR OF MANU 2. 2015	TARGET DATE
CHASSIS GGDE ATTIMIZTING 2026	COMPLETION DATE/TIME:

JOB DESCRIPTION

Accident Date: 22.01.2018

VATURE: 3P 22.02.18

3/NO

COUNT CARD NO.

LABOR CODE

DESCRIPTION

ECKED & PASSED OUT BY:		_			
SERVICE ADVISOR				CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE	
wiedgement Slip		Exit Pass			
sHC8624L	CHIANG 8	Vehicle No.:	SHC8624L		
of Service Advisor returned to Service Reception upon a	Signature/Date collection	Name of Service Adv		Date	

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE\*

VEHICLE NO: SHC 8624L

:

MAKE

DATE 22/1/2018 16:01

Ore	: HYUNDAI i40 Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price		mount
Qty	Rear Bumper	Type	Cint Trice	s	603.60
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement ?			5	504.35
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement Bracket (LH/RH) 7		\$ 180.00	5	360.00
			3 100.00	5	49.00
	Rear Bumper Side Bracket ?			155	
	Rear Bumper Clips			S	22.00
	Rear Bumper Sponge 2			S	143.40
	Rear Bumper Under Cover			S	225.00
	SUB TOTAL			s	1,907.35
	LESS 20%			S	381.47
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			S	1,525.88
	Poss Promos Promos Source				125.70
	Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor			S	135.70
	Rear Bumper Rubber Mat			S	50.00
				s	185.70
	Labour Charge				200
	Panel Beating			S	389.00
	Spray Painting Charge			S	200:00
	Wiring Charge			s	50.00
	R/Refix Reverse Sensor			\$	120.00
	TOTAL LABOUR			S	750.00
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			s	2,461.58
	Kalin ILRA 125/1/18 1000 hrs. 2 Days. PIP Betre Point philo				-
	A achile 1000km.	1 KK Aut	Consultants hence notify		\
	11 27/1	the Het	as before that spray personal	ver	\
	2 /14).	• 10 dat	See beforelisted spray particular  Les beforelisted parties desired refa-  Les beforelisted parties desired reforellisted reforellis	1000	2553
	2010	1 1750	A 100 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17		
	r/r a phto	• 165 F	AND PROPERTY AND THE	dilet	SHOULA
	Poly Point	• \$49	A CITY OF SECTION ASSESSMENT	37.2	1
	150	10.71			1
		Actor	owiedged by Reported		
	This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the	50	ture	_	

## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No.199607196R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

To: AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

8 Shenton Way #24-01

AXA Tower Singapore 068811

From: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Attn:

Emest Tay

Date: 01 Feb 2018

## Preliminary Advice

Insured Vehicle No : SHD9706Y

TP Vehicle No

: SHC8624L

Accident Date

: 22/01/2018

Make

: HYUNDAI 140

Assignment Date

: 01/02/2018

Date of Inspection : 25/01/2018

Est. Duration of Repair : 2 days

Inspection At

: ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Loyang)

59 Loyang Drive

Singapore 508969

## Point of Impact / General Description of Damages

The vehicle sustained impact / damages ....rear.... portion and parts claimed are consistent to the accident.

Repairer's Estimate (Gross)	:S\$	2,461.58
Revised Amount	:S\$	1,266.18
Check Items (Estimated)	:S\$	845.40
Total	:S\$	2,111.58

Lump Sum Repair :5\$

### **Total Loss Consideration**

New for Old Value	:S\$
Pre-Accident Value	:S\$
COE / PARF Rebate	:S\$
Salvage Value	:SS
Margin for Repair	:SS

### Remarks

(	1	The vehicle is repairable at our adjusted amount. We have also confirmed excess and policy coverage.	
		Kindly let us have your authorisation.	

- ) The vehicle is uneconomical to be repaired, you are advised to invite tender for the wreck.
- ( X ) Other comments : We have not authorized repairs.

603,60	504.35	135.70	200.00	180.00
22.00	360.00	50.00	180.00	20.00
225.00	49.00		20.00	50.00
	143.40			100,00

400.00

185.70

	0.00		750.00	
	0.00		400.00	
	0.00		350.00	
1056.75	٦.			
	ı			
	7	CHECK ITEM		
	1056.75	0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 750.00 0.00 400.00 0.00 350.00

1056.75 211.35 845.40

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

Our Job Ref No : 305109078 ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969 Fax: 6546 8156 Date **FINALIZATION FORM** LKK Fax: KALVIN Attn : Vehicle Reg No. : SHC8624L 22/01/2018 The survey and estimates of the repairs of the above-mentioned vehicle are as follows:-SHD9706Y The repair job shall bill to: AXA The finalized amount shall be: Spare Parts after List discount \$866,18 \$400.00 (b) Labour Charges \$1,266.18 Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost (c.) Lumpsum Repair (if applicable) Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less: 20% Final Lumpsum Repair cost 2 working days. 3. Estimated normal period for repairs: We shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed if there is no reply from you within 7 4. working days Thank you for your assistance. We confirm the estimates and 5. finalized amount Signature : Signature: Kalinh CHIANG Name Name 62148314 Tel Date 65468156 Fax For Official Use Only Document Confirm By Attached Remarks Amount Item (Signature) Yes or No. 1. Rental Rate P/Day YES Loss of Income Paid Survey Fees LTA Search Fee Medical Fees (on behalf of driver, if applicable) Overrun Remarks:

### COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Date: 25.01.2018 Time: 15:51:29

REPAIR ESTIMATE

Page: 1

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JOB NO REGN NO MILEAGE MAKE

: 305109078 : SHC8624L . 0000000000 : HYUNDAI

MODEL : I-40

: 10.12.2015 DATE OF REGN : 22.01.2018 08:30 DATE/TIME IN ACCIDENT DATE : 22.01.2018

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

OTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

## PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0103-0579-G 140VC COVER ASSY-RR BUMPE 1 603.60 20.00 482.88

0002 04-01-0103-0738-G 140VC COVER-RR BUMPER LWR 1 225.00 20.00 180.00

0003 04-01-0101-0111-G HYUNDAI BUMPER COVER CLIP 10 L 22.00 20.00 17.60

0004 09-01-9999-0068-A HYUNDAI REVERSE SENSOR AS 1 135.70 2.00- 135.70

0005 04-01-0103-1150-A 140VC PROTECTOR MAT 1 50.00 0.20 50.00

SUB-TOTAL : 866.18

JOB NATURE

0000 L PANEL BEATING

200.00

0001 23-502

SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

180.00

0002 20-22

REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR

20.00

SUB-TOTAL: 400.00

### COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Date: 25.01.2018 Time: 15:51:29

Page: 2

REPAIR ESTIMATE

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JOB NO REGN NO MILEAGE

: 305109078 : SHC8624L : 0000000000 : HYUNDAI

MAKE MODEL

: 1-40

DATE/TIME IN 32.015

: 22.01.2018 08:30

ACCIDENT DATE : 22.01.2018

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

TOTAL : 1,266.18

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

AUTHORISED : YES / NO

SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

Iter 48 hrs. LEK. AVV COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE\*

VEHICLE NO: SHC 8624L

MAKE

DATE 22/1/2018 16:01

Oty	: HYUNDAI i40	Trees	Unit Price		mount
Qty	Rear Bumper Labour	Type	Unit Price	-	603.60
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement			S	504.35
	redu Edinper Reinforcement		6 100.00	S	
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement Bracket (LH/RH)		\$ 180.00	S	360.00
				S	49.00
	Rear Bumper Clips			S	22.00
	Rear Bumper Sponge X			S	143.40
	Rear Bumper Under Cover			S	225.00
	SUB TOTAL			s	1,907.35
	LESS 20%			S	381.47
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			S	1,525.88
	Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor 3 Litel Rear Bumper Rubber Mat				127.70
	Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor			S	135.70
	Rear Bumper Rubber Mat			\$	50.00
				s	185.70
	Labour Charge				200
	Panel Beating			S	380:00
	Spray Painting Charge			S	200.00
	Wiring Charge			S	50.00
	R/Refix Reverse Sensor			S	120,00
	TOTAL LABOUR			s	750.00
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			s	2,461.58
	Kalin (LRK)  M 25/1/18 1000 hrs.  2 Doys.  PIP  Before Paint philo  Before Paint philo				
	Calvin Licry				
	1/ 25/1/18 1000 hrs.	LK	Auto Consultants hence Repairer of the following:	notif	,
	110	1,7,1	Hauriery before litter army con-	relien.	
	2-141.	15.0	A \$10 DOM: CHICKSON MARKS IN A HOLD OF LINES.		ny.
	010 11	+7	Mit party and about to confine	tion .	
	1 / phto				
	Refor Part	8	phenestry areas) must be re- subject to final approval from Jira	arveye wrance	t and Company
	12		towledged by Repairer.		
		Sign	stire; -		
	This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of th	e above y	ehicle. The final repair	quant	um will



Our	Ref:	T 0118/ SHC8624L	. /WT(st)				ENC	INEERING
You	ır Ref :					- 0	ComfortDelG	ro Engineering Pte Ltd
Date	e	29-Jan-18	_	CDGE	Taxi Claims Dept			Road Singapore 579701
	1 I	ance Pte Ltd			ing Drive 4th Fir			Mainline +65 6383 6280 ecsimilie +65 6280 9755
15,55	henton			Singap	ore 508969		61	inww.cdge.com.sq
		A Tower					Compa	y Asymbolic Michigan
	gapore							Workshops
		or Claims Departm	ent	WITH	OUT PREJUDICE			Braddell 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701
Dea	ar Sir							Loyang
AC	CIDEN	T INVOLVING OU	IR TAXI SH	C8624L	YOUR INSURE	D SH	ID9706Y	59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969
		SLG9621U	<u>v.</u> .	000212	ON 22.01.18			Sin Ming 383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717
of n	notor veh	iuthorised repair work icle No : SHC8624L	which was in	volved in	the captioned acci	dent v	vith your	Pandan 45 Pandan Road Singapore 609286
auth	norized us	cle. The vehicle owners to assist them in pre-	esenting their o	claims ag	ainst the party resp			320 Uti Road 3 Singapore 408649
for a	all applica	able matters arising fr	om the damag	e to the	/ehicle.			Senoko
		nt was caused by the ne						24 Senoko Loop Singapore 758158
we a	are subm	itting these claim for	your considera	ation on b	ehalf of the claima	nts.		Sungei Kadut
TA		R'S CLAIM				-	4.054.04	7 Sungel Kadut Way Singapore 725791
1	Cost of	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	e leter	125.00	per day	\$	1,354.81	Yishun
2	Survey	days Loss of Re Report Fees	ntal @ \$ (Surveyed by		_	\$ 5	300.00	Yishun Industrial Park A Singapore 768732
4		TA Search Fee	(ourreyed by			\$	7.49	5
5	GIA / Po	olice Report Fees				\$	- 14	-
6	Towing	/ Medical / Transpora	ation Fees			\$		
					Sub Tota	1: \$	1,862.30	
	RER'S CL			90.00	nor days		320.00	
7	4_	days Loss of Inc	ome @ _\$_	80.00	_ per days	\$		-
					Total Claim	s: 3	2,182.30	-
We		f herewith the following			t the claims; -			
a)	-	repair bill and photos			4	pc	S	
b)		arch slip/s of :	SHD9706Y					
c)		olice report/s of :	SHC8624L					
d)		f authority from owne			901 01 UL 110			
		hotocopie/s of Accident ness statement/s (x) i		90 80	raffic Compound ( ) wntime/Mileage reco	7/	R	
	dly look ir soon as p	nto the matter and let ossible.	us hear from	you on the	e settlement of the	said o	claims	

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully William Tan

Deputy Manager

CDGE Claims Department

COMFORTDELGRO

Tel: 6214 8737 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: williamtan@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

A member of









## Jas Khine (LKKAuto)

From:

Jas Khine (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Tuesday, 27 February 2018 1:28 PM

To:

claims@transcab.com.sq

Cc: Subject: 'icewong@ava-ins.com'; 'ireneng@ava-ins.com'; 'foonghon@ava-ins.com'

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHD 9706Y, SHC 8624L & OTHER VEHICLE ALONG/AT

SERANGOON ROAD ON 22/01/2018

#### 27 FEBURARY 2018

Transcab Taxi Singapore

Dear Sir/Mdm,

OUR REF

: CC4/AXA18001613/K1ys3

YOUR REF

: SHD 9706Y

## ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHD 9706Y, SHC 8624L & OTHER VEHICLE ALONG/AT SERANGOON ROAD ON 22/01/2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s Comfortdelgro Engineering Pte Ltd acting on behalf of the owner of SHD 9706Y against your motor insurance policy.

Basing on the circumstances of the accident reported by both parties (chain collision) where your vehicle was the 2nd vehicle, we are of the opinion that we cannot be absolved from liability.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) will be withheld for the time being, pending for the final allocation of liability.

We also wish to advise that there is an excess of S\$5,000.00 attached with Third Party Claims. Please be informed that you shall be liable for the excess following any settlement of the third party claim. The applicability of the excess is as follows:

- (1) Any settlement equal to or above the excess, you shall be liable to make the payment of S\$5,000.00; or
- (2) Any settlement below the excess, you shall be liable for the amount settled.

AXA shall keep you informed of the third party claim settlement and thereafter kindly let AXA have the excess payment in your cheque payable to "AXA Insurance Pte Ltd". Please indicate your vehicle registration number and the date of accident on the back of the cheque.

Notwithstanding the excess being applied and/or received by AXA for the above subject matter, AXA expressly reserves all their rights under the policy to refund the excess payment in the event that there arises any known policy breach and or exclusion material to coverage.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s)

arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to <a href="mailto:jaskhine@lkkauto.com">jaskhine@lkkauto.com</a> within 7 days from the date of this letter if not provided at our reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us
  informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim.

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior knowledge and consent. If you receive any correspondence or legal document such as a Writ of Summons in connection with this accident, please forward it to AXA immediately. You may email it to <a href="mailto:cst@axa.com.sg">cst@axa.com.sg</a> or deliver it by hand to AXA's Customer Care Centre.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6841 2360 or email us at <a href="mailto:jaskhine@lkkauto.com">jaskhine@lkkauto.com</a>. Please quote our claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely,

Jas Khine LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd DID: 6841 2928

FAX: 6741 4108

Email: jaskhine@lkkauto.com

This is a computer generated letter and no signature is required.

Cc Motor Claims Department AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

#### LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING | 40 SHC8624L , SHD9706Y , SLG 9621U

ON 22-Jan-18 03:20

ALONG

SERANGOON ROAD NEAR SHOP NO 521

I / We

ONG BEE CHEE

(Hirer) NRIC No.: 500292063

and/or

TANG CHAI HING

(Relief) NRIC No.: 51415124I

Taxi Number

SHC8624L

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of "ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

22-Jan-2018

Name of Hirer

ONG BEE CHEE

Hirer NRIC

S0029206J

Signature :

Address

99 CASHEW ROAD #13-06

679670

Contact No.

96456291

Name of Relief

TANG CHAI HING

Relief NRIC

S1415124I

Signature:

2000

Address

23 HUME AVE #07-02

598729

Contact No.

98319305





CLAIM REF

: C0468112

INSURED

: TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD

## DISCHARGE VOUCHER

We, Comfortdelgro Engineering Pte Ltd confirm that by letter of authorisation dated 22/01/18, we are authorised to and do hereby give this discharge for ourselves and on behalf of Comfordelgro Engineering Pte Ltd and the Hirer. Operator to the property of the confirmation of the second se

Now we Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd for ourselves and the said Hirer and the driver jointly and severally:-

- a) agree to accept the sum of Singapore Dollars Two Thousand And Fifty only (SS2,050.00) in the aggregate in full and final settlement of all claims of whatever kind including damages for personal injuries and/or damage to property that all and any of us may have against AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no (SHD 9706Y) arising out of an accident with (SHC 8624L) on 22/01/2018.
- b) declare that AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of the Insured vehicle shall not be liable for any further claim(s) whatsoever or howsoever present or future that any of us may have against AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no. <u>\$\(\frac{94067}{2067}\)</u> arising directly/indirectly as a consequence of the accident and hereby give our full and final discharge.
- c) We hereby declare that I/we am/are the person(s) entitled to receive the above settlement and hereby undertake to indemnify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD against any claim made or to be made in respect of this settlement.

It is understood and agreed that payment herein is made in favour of Comfortdelgro Engineering Pte Ltd is made without any admission of liability whatsoever on the part of AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no. 3#0 37067.

Dated this	i bilh	_day ofMarch	_2018			
Signed by		AUTHORISED SIGNATORY)				
Company	Stamp	SS LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE SOLBHE				
Witness	:	٩١	Please fo	rward your	cheque made pa ENGINEERING	syable to:
Name	1	CLAMS DE LIKTWENT	COMPOR	TIDELGRO	ENGINEEHING	HIE I'I'
I/C No	1	COMMERCIAL CON DEMACTIONS 210				
Address	=	SIMPAPORE SOURCE				

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (Company Reg. No. 199903512M) 8 Shenton Way. #24-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 068811 Customer Centre #B1-01

Tel: +65 6880 4888 Fax: +65 6338 2522 Website: www.axa.com.sg

All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the arribit and application of this document."

# COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORTDELGRO

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

SINGAPORE SG 068811

CONTACT NO: 63387288

#24-01 8 SHENTON WAY AXA TOWKR

8010010

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3 TAX INVOICE ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Warkshops

Di Lojeng Siria Bryspera DOMAR 503 Sar May Drive Singapara 57571 45 Pariston Road Singapara 805598

31 Service Loop Stranger's 750136 7 Surger Kestel Way Setyapore 7201 9 Coll. Avenue 1 Singapore 120037

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W Page: 1

ARHCTE NO SHC86241.

INV. NO/DATK 91354260 29,01,2018

MAKE HYUNDAL

JOB NO. 305109078

MODEL. 1-40

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 10.12.2015

DATE/TIME IN 22.01.2018 08:30

CHASSIS CODE KMHGB41UMGU082926

Description: 3P 22.01.18

S/No Part No.

Oty Unit Price %Disc Net.

PART	REQUISITION					
0001	04-01-0103-0579	140VC COVER ASSY-RR BUMPE	1	603.60	20.00	482.88
0002	04-01-0103-0738	140VC COVER-RR BUMPER LWR	1.	225.00	20.00	180.00
0003	04-01-0101-0111	HYUNDAI BUMPER COVER CLIP	10	2.20	20.00	17.60
0004	09-01-9999-0068	HYUNDAT REVERSE SENSOR AS	1.	135.70	0.00	135.70
0005	04-01-0103-1150	140VC PROTECTOR MAT	1	50.00	0.00	50.00

866.18 SUB-TOTAL

JOB NATURE

0001 200.00 PANKI, BEATING 200.00 0002 23 - 502SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED ARKA 180.00 180,00 0003 20-22 REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR 20.0020.00

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

A member of COMFORTDUCKE

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

INVOICE No. ACCOUNT No. **AMOUNT** BANK/CHQ No. 1,354.81 8010010 91354260

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

# COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORTDELCRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

8010010

AXA INSURANCE PTR LTD

#24-01 8 SHENTON WAY AXA TOWER SINGAPORE SG 068811

CONTACT NO: 63387288

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

203 Buddell Russ Singapore 57x70 I Marriera - Bi 10x13 62811 Factorisis - 45 6290 9/15

Whirkshoos

59 Layung Drive Singapore 500000 503 Sin Ming Olive Singapore 575711 45 Pwindon Rited Singapore 900200

T Sungel Kielul Viery Singapore 129718 it Dielu Automo 1 Singapore SSRSST

COMPANY RRG. NO.: 199506048W

Page: 2

VEHCLE NO SHC86241.

TNV. NO/DATR 91354260 29.01.2018

MAKK HYUNDAT

JOB NO. 305109078

MODRI. I - 40

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 10.12.2015

DATE/TIME IN 22.01.2018 08:30

CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMGU082926

S/No Part No.

Oty Unit Price %Disc Net:

SUB-TOTAL

400.00

Items total

1,266.18

Add GST @

7,000 %

88.63

Invoice amount

1,354.81

Issued by

KATHERINETAN 29.01.2018 14:01:55

Repair type : CLSO/57/57 Payment Type/Term: /Credit 30 days

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORTDILLGRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

CUSTOMER'S COPY

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. **AMOUNT** BANK/CHQ No. 91354260 1,354.81 8010010

Our Ref: CT18010617

Date: 29 January 2018



## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

22/01/2018 @ 03:20 hrs

ALONG

SERANGOON ROAD NEAR SHOP NO 521

INVOLVING

SHD9706Y, SLG 9621U

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHC8624L (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to ONG BEE CHEE IC NO S0029206J a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$125.00 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Executive, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

_			MILEAGE	HOURS OPERATED TIME	WILL LINE
	NAME OF DRIVER	MILEAGE READING	TRAVELLED	FROM	TO
-			CESS THE DEST	0830	Ç.
1	1000	- 10	No.	1	0991
7 81 10 86	かからりつし	100	N. N.		

138 130 130 130 130	(KM) 815		0
200 p	315	FROM	01
001	33	1835	0.526
SI		STIFE	1745
T	33	1800	0520
	This	NEO	1,900
4	7	1820	0535
0	454	070	1715
30	-	1/35	0555
0	99	0807	1739
0	52	1800	0555
00	1881	2715	0835

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Proceed Direct Settlement

AIM SUB	FOLDER TRACE	KING	1	Add Dat	Adj Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status
Case	Notified 23 Jan 2018	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned 01 Feb 2018 10:35 Edit Adj Rpt	Adj Rpt S\$1,266.18 Edit Estimates	\$\$1,266.18 View Rpt		Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case
	Main	Refer	ence	Claim Detail	s (	Documents	Show Ail
CLAIM S	UBFOLDER DET	TRANS-CAR	SERVICES PTE LT	D, Co. Reg. No.	200303878K, Em	[Created by In	iscab.com.sg
Main Clair Vehicle Re		SHC8624	L	Date of Lo		22/01/2018 03: P1680520 (Thir	
Claim Typ Vehicle Re	e: eg. No. (Insured)	TP / C046 SHD9706Y		Policy No.	(Claimant):	MCOM0015 S\$5,000.00	
Repairer: Handling		AVA Insura	ince Pte Ltd (HQ)	Pte Ltd (Loyang) - Tel: 6338 7288	59 Loyang Drive, 50 [Handled by Erne	08969 Loyang - Te st Tay - 6880 48	d: 6214 8300 35]
	s Insurer:						WEI KUN ] [Fin:
Adjuster:		Rpt due 1	2/02/2018] EOW (), NRIC: S		+6596912528		
	ustodian (Insured Remarks:	Please subm	nit IA and seek man	date.			Compose Case Ma
D10-7-0-10-	ATED MAIL RE					View All	Compose case ma
There are	e no mail for this	case.					and I amount
ALL AS		KSE Type Task G	roup Subject	Handler As	View All Search	ALL WHITCH IN	New Task Complet Created On Don

## Claim Documents

\*SHC8624L (C0468112)
[SHD9706Y]
TP
COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD
Jan 22 2018 3:00AM
[TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD]
ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Let	ters/Corresponde	nces	1 pe	r page	V	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Italian	Thumb	_	Print
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement – Payment Breakdown	0	Edi		771111
	130.000	The state of the s		1.01		
Ass	essment Reports		1 pe	r page	V	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	Totalon	Thumb	nail	Print
1	01/02/18 11:35	Adjuster Immediate Advice	0	Load H	HTM	
Doc	cumentation		1 pe	r page	V	<b>2</b>
No	Finalized On	AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Tomation	Thumb	nail	Print
1	23/01/18 09:11	EMAIL_ABS	0	Load F	PDF	
2	23/01/18 09:11	SHC8624L ESTIMATE & TP GIA_ABS	0	Load F	PDF	
3	23/01/18 09:11	SHD9706Y INSD GIA_ABS	0	Load I	PDF	
4	25/01/18 09:20	NEW EMAIL	0	Load 8	PDF	
5	25/01/18 09:20	ESTIMATE & GIA REPORT	0	Load I	PDF	
No:	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumb	nail	Print
1	01/02/18 11:36	TP GIA REPORT 1	0	Load F	PDF	
2	01/02/18 11:36	TP GIA REPORT 2	0	Load i	PDF	
3	01/02/18 11:36	TP GIA REPORT 3	0	Load I	PDF.	
4	01/02/18 11:36	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED	0	Load I	PDF	
5	09/03/18 09:04	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load i	PDF	
6	09/03/18 09:04	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load F	PDF	
7	09/03/18 09:04	DISCHARGE VOUCHER	0	Load F	PDF	
В	09/03/18 09:04	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load F	PDF	
9	09/03/18 09:04	LOD	0	Load F	PDF	
10	09/03/18 09:04	LETTER TO OI	0	Load F	POF	

# **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST		Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.				
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)				
	^			
	~			
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.				

NOTE:	TO BE	COMPL	ETED	BY	SUR	VEYOR
-------	-------	-------	------	----	-----	-------

TEAR	
LEAN	

# THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:	SHD9706Y (Insd veh)		Model:	HYUNDAI 140 1.7 D (A)	
	SHC8624L (TP veh) 22/01/2018				
Date of Accident:					
Global Sum Settlem	nent : [X] Yes	-	[ ] No		
Repair Estimate	ian I [x] ios	: \$	2,633.89		
Final Repair Cost		: \$	2,050.00		
Loss of Token Sum		: \$	2,000.00	4.00 days at \$50.00 per day	
Rental (if any)		: \$		4 days	
LTA / GIA Search F	ee	s			
Others:		: \$			
		: \$			
Final Settlement Su	m (Global Sum)	: \$	2.050.00		
	100(%)		28 Assessed Liabili	e: Yes/ No— BOLA Scenario No:  ty (*):0(%)  ases where BOLA does not apply.	
Remarks					
Payment Instruction	on: Payee's Breakdowr	1			
	Engineering Pte Ltd		: \$	2,050.0	
2)			: \$		
3)			: \$		
	EE VUANO MIN		09 Mar		
JOANNE I	Consultants Pte Ltd		2018		

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No. 199607 198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

# VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC4/AXA18001613/K1YS3Q2

Date:

09/03/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

Policy No:

P1680520

Claimant Vehicle SHC8624L No:

Insured Vehicle No:

SHD9706Y

Date of Loss:

22/01/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No:

C0468112

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SHC8624L

Make & Model:

HYUNDAI 140, 1.7 D (A) 10/12/2015 (Man. Year: 2015) Engine No:

D4FDFU579576

327998 km

Reg. Date: Colour:

Chassis No: Odometer:

KMHLB41UMGU082926

Engine Capacity:

Blue

1685 cc

N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Market Value/New Car Price:

Yes Engine Modification:

No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Front Left Side: Front Right Side:

West Lake 7 mm West Lake 7 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: West Lake 7 mm West Lake 7 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		1,711.58	866.18	845.40	49.39
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		750.00	400.00	350.00	46.67
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Gross Total (S\$)	2,461.58	1,266.18	1,195.40	48.56
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	172.31	88.63	83.68	48.56
	Nett Amount (S\$)	2,633.89	1,354.81	1,279.08	48.56
	+ Loss of Use (4.0 x s	S\$50.00/day) (S\$)	200.00		

Nett Liability (S\$)

Global Sum Settlement (S\$)

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

01/02/2018

Date Inspected:

25/01/2018 Inspected At:

+ Car Rental (4.0 x S\$125.00/day) (S\$)

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang)

500.00

2.054.81

2,050.00

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969 Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

Estimated Period of Repair: 2.0 days

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN Manager: Jasmine Khine Phoo Wai

NOTE. This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

# REPAIR DETAILS

Referen	ce		
Part Source:	MRM-SG	Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 09 Mar 2018)	
Parts:	143	HYUNDAI I40 1.7 D (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)	
Labour:	Repairer's	(Price-denominated Standard List)	
Print Code:	(Unsubmitted, no print-code for SHC8624L)		
Validity:	These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page		
Further Info:	Items/values n	ot in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.	

# Recommended Parts

Part Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
*REAR BUMPER (CONSISTENT)	Deformed	603.60 FL	*603.60 FL
*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT (CONSISTENT)	Serviceable	504.35 FL	*-FL
"REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BRACKET (LH/RH) (CONSISTENT)	Serviceable	360.00 FL	*-FL
*REAR BUMPER SIDE BRACKET (CONSISTENT)	Serviceable	49.00 FL	*-FL
*REAR BUMPER CLIPS (CONSISTENT)	Necessary	22.00 FL	*22.00 FL
*REAR BUMPER SPONGE (CONSISTENT)	Serviceable	143.40 FL	*-FL
*REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER (CONSISTENT)	Cut	225.00 FL	*225.00 FL
*REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR (CONSISTENT)	Shorted	135.70 FS	*135.70 FS
*REAR BUMPER RUBBER MAT (CONSISTENT)	Necessary	50.00 FS	*50.00 FS
=Franchise part. S=SpcNett. L=ListItemDisc.  Sub Total (S\$)		2,093.05	1,036.30
- List Item Discount on L Items 2	0.00/20.00% (S\$)	381.47	170.12
	Total Parts (S\$)	1,711.58	866.18
		- List Item Discount on L Items 20.00/20.00% (S\$)	- List Item Discount on L Items 20.00/20.00% (S\$) 381.47  Total Parts (S\$) 1,711.58

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

# Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

# Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	PANEL BEATING	New	380.00	200.00
2	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE	New	200.00	180.00
3	WIRING CHARGE	New	50.00	0.00
4	R/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR	New	120.00	20.00
		Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	750.00	400.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >